



ODISHA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED
IB THERMAL POWER STATION
At/PO: BANHARPALI, DIST: JHARSUGUDA – 768 234 (ODISHA)
(Email:bailochan.jena@opgc.co.in,Mobile:9338763182)

1st Addendum/Corrigendum Notice to NIT No.ITPS/CC-22/2018-19/12,Date:30th March 2019.

The bidder shall consider the following modifications to be made in the tender document (RFP).

RFP

(1) Page: 7, Point No.7 (b)

This point to be modified as "balance shall be retained from the monthly bills @ 7.5% of Gross Bill till total 'Security Money' Is retained. Security deposit retained shall be refunded on successful completion of the contract after settlement of last / final bill and after obtaining clearance from all concerned departments and submission of Final Certificate."

(2) Page: 9

Facilities to be provided by OPGC

"chargeable" word to be inserted in second sentence which may be read as "Electricity and water drawn for any other purpose shall be on Chargeable basis."

(3) Page :15

Evaluation Criteria

Point IV Evaluation Methodology "Provided Catering" to be replaced as "Provided Catering & Hospitality"

Guest House

(4) Page: 18 Point 'c' to be deleted.

(5) Page:19 Point -1 to be deleted

(6) Page 19: Point: 4, Modified as

a) The boarding charges.....24 hours from the arrival (Existing Paragraph)

New Points to be inserted as follows:

b) The Photo ID Proof of the Guests visiting ITPS House to be obtained from the Guests for record & reference.

c) The Paying Guests visiting ITPS House are required to deposit advance against Room rent for their stay at ITPS House Reception with the Contractor before Check in of allotted Room.

(7) Page: 21 Point 'e' to be deleted.

(8) Page: 23 In Point 19, additionally the following sentences to be inserted at the end of the paragraph 'The bidder shall undertake the preventive maintenance of all cooking appliances, equipment & ranges bi-monthly at his own cost and maintain a register of such maintenance for verification from time to time.

Canteen

(9) Page: 63, Point-30

Form No.31 may be replaced as Form No,31A

(10) Page,63 Point -32

The sentence may be modified by inserting engagement before "of any workers"

(11) Page-63, Point-35

'in lieu of wages against 'may be replaced as 'wages in lieu of'

(12) Page -67 Appendix-I

Point 1 & 4 may be inserted as

1 7. 00A.M to 8:00 A.M. Control Room-1 Tea, Tiffin & Snacks

4 8. 00A.M to 8:45 A.M Control Room-2 Tea, Tiffin & Snacks

(13) Pag 67, Point-14 to be deleted

(14) Page-68 Point-34 " & lunch' to be deleted

(15) Page,70, Appendix-III

Upma to be replaced with Idli in Wednesday

All other terms & conditions of the aforesaid NIT shall remain unaltered. For detailed information, please visit our website www.opgc.co.in.